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MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY
(A Central University, accredited "A" Grade by NAAC)

Directorate of Admissions
Dr. M Vanaja
Director

MANUU/DOA/F.84/2019-20/ 16™ July 2019

Notification
Payment of fee for Odd semesters of all programs -2019-20- Reg

Following are the fee details for 3",5™,7" and 9™ Semesters (which ever is applicable) of all
programs for 2019-20. The exam fee is included in the fee structure to avoid multiple bank service
charges. The Medical insurance, Internet, Sports and Games fee are exempted for all programs
offered outside Hyderabad campus.

Fee details of Odd semester for Programs offered at Hyderabad campus

Per Semester in Rupees
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B.Tech(CS)/M.Tech(CS)- 200 | 4050 | 400 | 500 |100| 100|100 | 25 | 25 | 1200 | 6700 | 2650
3™ Semester
BtilTeCh(CS)_ 200 | 4000 | 400 500 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 6650 | 2650
5" Semester
Bti,TeCh(CS)_ 0 3000 | 400 500 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 5450 | 2450
7" Semester
B.Sc- 3™ Semester 200 | 1200 | 300 300 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 3550 | 2350
B.Sc- 5™ Semester 200 | 1000 | 300 300 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 3350 | 2350
B.A/B.Com- 3™ Semester 200 | 900 200 100 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 2950 | 2050
B.A/B.Com- 5™ Semester 200 | 750 200 100 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 2800 | 2050
B.A(JMC)- 3" Semester 200 | 2050 | 300 200 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 4300 | 2250
B.Ed/M.Ed- 3" Semester 200 | 4050 | 300 100 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 6200 | 2150
l3\/r[d.SSc(Maths)- 200 | 1550 | 350 300 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 3950 | 2400
emester
M.C.A- 3" Semester 200 | 1550 | 350 200 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 3850 | 2300
M.C.A- 5" Semester 200 | 1500 | 350 200 100 | 100 | 100 25 25 | 1200 | 3800 | 2300




Per Semester in Rupees
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M.A(JMO)- 3" Semester 200 | 2550 | 350 | 200 | 100|100 | 100 | 25 | 25 | 1200 | 4850 | 2300
M.Com/MSW- 3" Semester | 200 | 1550 | 350 | 100 | 100|100 | 100 | 25 | 25 | 1200 | 3750 | 2200
M.B.A- 3" Semester 200 | 4050 | 350 | 300 | 100|100 | 100 | 25 | 25 | 1200 | 6450 | 2400
All other Post- Graduate 200 | 1050 | 300 | 100 |100| 100|100 | 25 | 25 | 1200|3200 | 2150
Programs- 3™ Semester
D.ELEd- 3™ Semester 200 | 1500 | 200 | 100 | 100|100 | 100 | 25 | 25 | 1200 | 3550 | 2050
Diploma in Engineering- 200 | 1600 | 300 | 100 | 100|100 | 100 | 25 | 25 | 1200|3750 | 2150
3™ Semester
Diploma in Engineering- 200 | 1500 | 300 | 100 | 100|100 | 100 | 25 | 25 | 1200 | 3650 | 2150
5" Semester
PhD(General)- 3 Semester | 200 | 2550 | 400 | 200 | 500|100 | 100 | 25 | 25 | 1200 | 5300 | 2750
PhD(Professional/Technical)- | ) | 5050 | 400 | 200 | 500|100 | 100 | 25 | 25 | 1200 | 7800 | 2750
3™ Semester
PhD(General)- 5" Semester | 200 | 2500 | 400 | 200 | 500|100 | 100 | 25 | 25 | 1200|5250 | 2750
PhD(Professional/Technical) | 0 | 5000 | 400 | 200 |500| 100|100 | 25 | 25 | 1200|7750 | 2750
5" Semester
PhD(Others)- 7" Semester 0 | 900 | 400 | 200 |500]200|200| 50 | 50 | 1200 | 3700 | 2800
. th
PhD(Business mgt) 7 0 |4500| 400 | 200 |500|200|200| 50 | 50 | 1200 | 7300 | 2800
Semester
PhD(Others)- 9" Semester 0 [ 900 | 400 | 200 [100]200]200] 50 | 50 | 1200|3300 | 2400
. th
PhD(Business mgt) 9 0 [4500| 400 | 200 | 100|200|200| 50 | 50 | 1200 | 6900 | 2400

Semester




Fee details of Odd Semester for Programs offered at other campuses:

Per Semester in Rupees
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B.A at Lucknow- 200 | 900 | 200 | 100 | 100 | 0 | 0 | 25 | 25 | 0 | 1550 | 650
3™ Semester
Mt RucKRow and 200 | 1050 | 300 | 100 | 100 | 0| 0 | 25 | 25 | o | 1800 | 750
Budgam- 3™ Semester
B.Ed/M.Ed at CTEs- 200 | 4050 | 300 | 100 | 100 | 0 | 0 | 25 | 25 | 0 | 4800 | 750
3™ Semester
Diploma in Engineering at
Darbhanga, Bangalore,
Cuttack & Kadapa- 3" 200 | 1600 | 300 | 100 | 100 | 0 | 0 | 25 | 25 | 0 | 2350 | 750
Semester
Diploma in Engineering at
Darbhanga & Bangalore- 200 | 1500 | 300 | 100 | 100 | O 0 25 25 0 2250 | 750
5™ Semester
PhD (Programs at Lucknow
& Budgan). 3" Semester 200 | 2550 | 400 | 200 | 500 | 0 | 0 | 25 | 25 | 0 | 3900 | 1350
PhD(Education at CTEs)- | 544 | 5050 | 400 | 200 | 500 | 0 | 0 | 25 | 25 | 0 | 6400 | 1350
3™ Semester
PhD (Programs at Lucknow
& Budgany)- 5" Semoster 200 | 2500 | 400 | 200 | 500 | 0 | 0 | 25 | 25 | 0O | 3850 | 1350
PhD(Education at CTEs)- 200 | 5000 | 400 | 200 [ 500 | 0 | 0 | 25 | 25 | 0 | 6350 | 1350

5™ Semester

Please note:

1 Tuition fee for women is exempted only for 1st semester

2 Tuition fee is exempted in all semesters for PWD students
Last date for payment of odd semesters fee : 31° July 2019
with late fee @ Rs. 50/- per day from 1% August 2019  : 10™ August 2019

Since Student details of all programs (at HQ, all CTEs and other campuses) are available in
digital form, online payment is made mandatory and if there are any issues please contact —
admissionsregular@manuu.edu.in.

Students can pay fee through University website using their user-name and password.




Fee details of Odd semester for Foreign Students from war effected countries (in US $) who are
eligible for 25% of Fee relaxation is as follows:

Per Semester Fee (US $) o
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PhD/PG Programs-3 37 50 450 37.50 0 0 75 37.50 637.50
Semester
rd
Other Programs- 3 3750 | 255 | 3750 | 0 | 0 | 75 | 37.50 | 442.50
Semester
th
PhD Programs-5 3750 | 525 | 3750 | 0 | 0 75 | 3750 | 71250
Semester
th
PhD Programs-7 75 | 375 0 0 0 0 3750 | 487.50
Semester
h
PhD Programs-9 50 | 375 0 0 0 0 3750 | 462.50
Semester
Fee details of Odd semester for Foreign Students (in US §)
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PhD/PG Programs-3 50 600 50 0 0 100 50 850
Semester
rd
Other Programs- 3 50 300 50 0 0 100 50 550
Semester
th
PhD Programs-5 50 700 50 0 0 100 50 950
Semester
th
PhD Programs-7 100 500 0 0 0 0 50 650
Semester
th
PhD Programs-9 100 500 0 0 0 0 50 650
Semester
Sd/-
Director

Directorate of Admissions




